Arbory School Events Overview Summer Term 2024

Date and time  Event Location / Notes

27.5.24 Bank Holiday School closed.

28.5.24 D-Day Assembly Poppy seed planting and fish and chips for school
dinners.

28.5.24 Friends of Arbory School Meeting 7pm, Colby Glen Pub. All welcome.

30.5.24 Sports Day 1pm, School Field. All welcome to watch. Friends of
Arbory selling refreshments. If cancelled due to
weather we will email and reschedule after TT week.

31.5.24 Inset day School closed to pupils.

3.6.24-7.5.24 TT Week Half Term Holiday School closed.

14.6.24 Year 5 and 6 Trip to Liverpool Details on separate letter.

17.6.24-21.6.24

18.6.24

24.6.24

28.6.24

29.6.24

2.7.24

3.7.24

3.7.24-4.7.24

5.7.24

11.7.24

12.7.24

16.7.24

17.7.24

17.7.24

19.7.24

Possible Book Fair
Year 3 Trip to Wildlife Park

Venture Centre Meeting

Laa Columb Killey

Millennium Football Competition

Year 5 Trip to Lifepath

Year R-5 Trip to St Johns

Year 6 Transition days at CRHS
Tynwald Day Bank Holiday

Music Service Assembly

School Summer Fair
Year 6 Leavers Treat

Year 6 Leavers Assembly

Mrs Longshaw’s Retirement Gathering

Last Day of Term

More details to follow.
Bring packed lunch.

4pm, school hall. Info meeting for parents of current
year 5 children.

School closing at 12pm. Children and parents meeting
after lunch at the Parish Hall for procession to fair field.
Fancy dress theme - Victorians. More details to follow.

If your child has been selected for the team they will
receive a letter with more details.

Rushen Abbey. Bring packed lunch.

A visit to the Viking Village. Bring packed lunch.
Pay for lunch in advance. More details to follow.
School closed.

Children having lessons from the Music Service should
bring their instrument to school.

More details to follow.
More details to follow.

2pm, School Hall.

4pm, more details to follow.

Break up for Summer Holidays at 3:30pm

Please note that these dates are correct as of 24.5.24. Your child’s class teacher may plan trips and
activities during this period that are not on this list and will send out detailed information about events

nearer the time.



