Arbory School Events Overview Summer Term 2024

Date and time	Event	Location / Notes
27.5.24	Bank Holiday	School closed.
28.5.24	D-Day Assembly	Poppy seed planting and fish and chips for school dinners.
28.5.24	Friends of Arbory School Meeting	7pm, Colby Glen Pub. All welcome.
30.5.24	Sports Day	1pm, School Field. All welcome to watch. Friends of Arbory selling refreshments. If cancelled due to weather we will email and reschedule after TT week.
31.5.24	Inset day	School closed to pupils.
3.6.24-7.5.24	TT Week Half Term Holiday	School closed.
14.6.24	Year 5 and 6 Trip to Liverpool	Details on separate letter.
17.6.24-21.6.24	Possible Book Fair	More details to follow.
18.6.24	Year 3 Trip to Wildlife Park	Bring packed lunch.
24.6.24	Venture Centre Meeting	4pm, school hall. Info meeting for parents of current year 5 children.
28.6.24	Laa Columb Killey	School closing at 12pm. Children and parents meeting after lunch at the Parish Hall for procession to fair field. Fancy dress theme - Victorians. More details to follow.
29.6.24	Millennium Football Competition	If your child has been selected for the team they will receive a letter with more details.
2.7.24	Year 5 Trip to Lifepath	Rushen Abbey. Bring packed lunch.
3.7.24	Year R-5 Trip to St Johns	A visit to the Viking Village. Bring packed lunch.
3.7.24-4.7.24	Year 6 Transition days at CRHS	Pay for lunch in advance. More details to follow.
5.7.24	Tynwald Day Bank Holiday	School closed.
11.7.24	Music Service Assembly	Children having lessons from the Music Service should bring their instrument to school.
12.7.24	School Summer Fair	More details to follow.
16.7.24	Year 6 Leavers Treat	More details to follow.
17.7.24	Year 6 Leavers Assembly	2pm, School Hall.
17.7.24	Mrs Longshaw's Retirement Gathering	4pm, more details to follow.
19.7.24	Last Day of Term	Break up for Summer Holidays at 3:30pm

Please note that these dates are correct as of 24.5.24. Your child's class teacher may plan trips and activities during this period that are not on this list and will send out detailed information about events nearer the time.